

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

B.A. No. 1060 of 2026

Krishna Singh @ Shiwam @ Shri Krishan Singh.
... .. **Petitioner**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand **Opposite Party**

CORAM: HON’BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate
For the Opp. Party : Mr. Satish Prasad, APP

06/22.04.2026 The learned counsel for the State undertakes and is permitted to
file counter affidavit tomorrow. He submits the case diary to the court.
2. Post this case on 24.04.2026.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Saurav/-